LWR T.

VITREOUS CHINA

Semi Recessed Vessel Lavatory
Rectangulaire sur comptoir

Installation Instructions/ Instructions de montage

Recommended Tools and Materials:
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Putty Knife Plumbers' Putty ~ Tape Measure  Silicone Adhesive Drill
Pipe Wrench Adjustable Wrench Basin Wrench Regular Screwdriver Saber Saw
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Channel Lock Pliers Tubing Cutter Phillips Screwdriver Hacksaw
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INSTALLATION PROCEDURE

Cut hole for basin in countertop and fascia board, using templates provided (Fig. 1).
. A waterproof sealant will provide a seal between basin and counter top and this
should be applied to underside of rim.
Position basin in counter top as shown in Fig. 2. To secure basin to countertop
use the clips and woodscrews as shown in Fig. 3.
. Secure by tightening screw M5 to compress.
Remove any excess waterproof sealant.
Fix the hand towel rail (optional - sold separately) to basin as in Fig. 4.
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MNote:  This template is for reference only, check actual dimensions
of piece for correct measurement
* No sealant provided.

Installation Instructions
Boxe Towel Bar 8412.000
(Optional - Sold Separately)

Consignes Diinstallation

Porte-serviette Encastré 8412.00 |
(En Option - Vendu Séparément)

Boxe Semi-Countertop Basin
Lavabo Encastré Sur Semi-Comptoir

Rubber Holder With Brass Nut

Support En Caoutchouc Avec
Ecrou En Laiton

/— Hand Towel Rail
Barre Porte-Serviette

l\ Stainless Steel Washer

Rondelle En Acier Inoxydable

Stainless Steel Screw I
Vis En Acier Inoxydable

\\ Screw Driver

I Tourne Vis |

7302007-100

FIG. 4
IMAGE 4



Administrator
图章

Administrator
线条

Administrator
图章

Administrator
图章

Administrator
图章

Administrator
图章

Administrator
图章

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条

Administrator
线条


LWR T.

Luxart® Vitreous China Warranty

Luxart® warrants its vitreous China products to be free of manufacturing defects for a period of five
(5) years from the date of purchase and one (1) year on the tank trim. Luxart® will, at its election,
repair or replace any part of their products, which prove, upon Luxart® inspection, to be defective
during normal usage. Any labor and transportation costs or changes associated with repair or
replacement are the responsibility of the owner.

Luxart®will not be liable for damages due to improper handling or installation, abuse, or alteration or
the product. Luxart® disclaims any responsibility for incidental or consequential damages. Implied
warranties, including that of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, are expressly limited
to the duration of this warranty.

Luxart® will not be responsible or liable for any failure or damage to their products or components
caused by the use of in-tank type of bowl cleaners containing chlorine (calcium hypochlorite).

Some states do not allow limitations on as implied warranty, and some state does not allow
exclusions or limitations regarding incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations may
not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may have other rights, which
vary, from the state to state. To obtain warranty service, contact the distributor and/or contractor
from whom you purchased this product.

CARE AND CLEANING

The outside surface of your China fixture can be cleaned with mild soap and warm water. Do not use
an abrasive or solvent of any kind. A toilet bowl cleaner can be used to clean the inside surfaces of
the toilet bowl.

WARNING: Do not use in-tank bowl cleaners in your toilet. In-tank cleaners containing chlorine
(calcium hypochlorite) can seriously damage fittings in the tank. Luxart®, shall not be responsible for
any tank fitting damage caused by the use of cleaners containing chlorine (calcium hypocrite). Use of
these cleaners will void warranties.

For more information please contact us:
Eastern Service Center

Phone: (450) 621 - 5639

Email: EPLEService@emcoltd.com

www.LuxartCollection.ca
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LWR T.

Garantie de la porcelaine vitrifiée Luxart®

Luxart® garantit que ses articles en porcelaine vitrifiée sont exempts de défauts de fabrication pour
une période de cing (b) ans a partir de la date d'achat, et d'un (1) an pour la garniture du réservoir.
Luxart® réparera ou remplacera, a sa discrétion, toute piéce de ses produits qui s'avérent, lors de
I'inspection par Luxart®, étre défectueux pendant un usage normal. Tous les frais de changement, de
main-d'ceuvre et de transport reliés a la réparation ou au remplacement sont la responsabilité du
propriétaire.

Luxart® ne sera pas tenue responsable des dommages résultant d'une manipulation ou d'une
installation incorrecte, d'un abus ou d'une modification du produit. Luxart® n'assume aucune
responsabilité pour tous les dommages incidents ou conséquents.

Les garanties implicites, y compris celle de qualité marchande et d'adéquation a un usage particulier,
sont expressément limitées a la durée de la présente garantie.

Luxart® décline toute responsabilité pour tout défaut ou dommage a ses produits ou ses composants
résultant de |'utilisation de produits nettoyants placés a I'intérieur du réservoir et qui contiennent du
chlore (hypochlorite de calcium).

Certains états ne permettent pas la limitation des garanties implicites, et certains états ne
permettent pas I'exclusion ou les limitations relativement aux dommages incidents ou conséquents;
les limitations mentionnées ci-dessus peuvent donc ne pas s'appliquer dans ces états. La présente
garantie vous confere des droits juridiques précis, et vous pourriez avoir d'autres droits pouvant varier
d'un état a I'autre. Pour obtenir un service sous la garantie, communiquez avec le distributeur et/ou
I'entrepreneur de qui vous avez acheté ce produit.

SOINS ET NETTOYAGE
La surface extérieure de votre accessoire en porcelaine peut étre nettoyée avec un savon doux et de
I'eau chaude. N'utilisez pas un nettoyant abrasif ou un solvant quelconque. Un nettoyant de cuvette
de toilette peut étre utilisé pour nettoyer les surfaces intérieures de la cuvette.

MISE EN GARDE : N'utilisez pas de nettoyant de cuvette a I'intérieur du réservoir de votre toilette.
Les nettoyants de réservoir contenant du chlore (hypochlorite de calcium) peuvent endommager
gravement les raccords du réservoir. Luxart® n'assume aucune responsabilité pour tout dommage
aux raccords du réservoir résultant de |'utilisation de nettoyants contenant du chlore (hypochlorite de
calcium). Lutilisation de ces nettoyants annulera la garantie.

Pour en savoir plus, veuillez communiquer avec nous aux coordonnées suivantes :
Centre de services de |'Est

Téléphone : 450 621-5639
Courriel : EPLEService@emcoltd.com

www.LuxartCollection.ca
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